Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
<u>Tab settings</u> \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \forall \forall \forall	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	Name: Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗹 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Kurfuersten Anlage 52-60
	69115 Heidelberg Germany
Other	▝▙▙▏▙▙▖▃▖▃▖▃▖▃▖▃▖▃▖▃▖▖
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 11-13 - 2003-	Additionat name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/202,520	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes V
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:James A. Cairns	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.	50-1381
2600 Manitou Road	
City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14624	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
James A. Cairns	and Coin Mar. 10, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & T	rademarks, 8ox Assignments
Washington.	p.e. 20241

PATENT REEL: 014125 FRAME: 0052

P. 05

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Heidelberg Digital L.L.C., of 2600 Manitou Road, Rochester, New York 14624, U.S.A., a Delaware Limited Liability Company (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention titled METHOD FOR REDUCING RUB-OFF FROM A TONER IMAGE USING A COLORED PHASE CHANGE COMPOSITION. for which an application for United States Patent was filed on July 24, 2002, as Application Serial Number 10/202,520; or,

for which an application for United States Patent was executed on ; or ; and

✓ for which an application to Childe Clatter , ____, was issued on ______
✓ for which United States Patent No. _____, was issued on ______
WHEREAS Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, of Kurfürsten Anlage 52-60, 69115 Heidelberg, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid patents and the inventions covered thereby;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, and assign unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions covered by said patents, and all corresponding patent applications in countries other than the United States, including all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patent which have issued or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, exercised, and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said Patents, and to assign the same to Assignee, and to execute such other papers as may be necessary for Assignee to obtain and perfect its title therein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions and continuations thereof, to Assignee in accordance herewith.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance, enforcement, and defense of said Patents.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to sign this Assignment as of the day and year written below.

Signed this 15th day of therember , 2003. HEIDELBERG DIGITAL L.L.C. By : <u>James A. Cairns</u> Vice President Before me personally appeared said James A. Cairns and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this Brday of NDICINDAC, 2003. Dibra M. Hoay-

RECORDED: 11/13/2003